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4-4.1.1- Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic
support facilities) excluding salary colnponent during 2An-24 (in lakhs)*

Expenditure on Physical tr'acilities

Account Description Amount (in Rs.)
Senior Account Internet Expenses 84,919
Senior Account Telephone Expenses 9,317
Senior Account E,lectricity Expenses 3,15,070
Senior Account Computer Expenses 60,482
Senior Account Garden Expenses 6,300
Senior Account Generator Expenses 7,460
Senior Account Software Maintenance 24,881
Senior Account Sanitation Expenses 16,819
Senior Account Water Expenses 21516
Senior Account Other and Maintenance 2,76.651

Total 8,23,480

Expenditure on Academic Facilities in Lakhs Rs. g,23,4g0/- .

Expenditure on Academic Facilities

Expenditure on Academic Facilities in Lakhs Rs. 23,19,560/- .

Total Expentliture in Lakhs = Rs. 8,23,480 /- + 23,1g,s60/- = Rs. 31,43,040/-

xPrepared from the audited statements of 2023-24 with UDIN Z4041418BKAULW2l33

Account Descrirrtion Amount (in Rs.)
Senior Account 8,000
Senior Account Seminar and Expenses 9300
Senior Account Science Expenses . 10,46,320
Senior Account ECA (Extra Curricular Activities ) 4,62,974
Senior Account Gymkhana Expenses 2,49,796
Senior Account Students Award and Gathering 3,15,770

Non-Grant Account Affiliation Fees 2,2J,500

Total 23,19,560

,d(
Vishal AlaneMr.

Accountant of the Coltege
Dr. P.P.Wagh
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Old Pandlt Colony, Sharanprl Boad. Nashtk pH.2581309,2579639

q. s. EASTE & CO"
CHABTEHED ACCOUNTANTS

Beceipts
Opening Balance

Bank of l\laharashtra (pF)
Earn and Learn Bank
Other l\,4isc Bank
Salary Bank

Prasarak Sa maj's
Smt.Vimalaben Khemaji Tejokaya Arts,Commerce & Science College (Senior Account),Deolalicamp

Tal., Dlst. Nashik
Trial Balance

Rs. Ps.
57,50,070.671

Payments

Salary
l,4edlcal Beimbursement E{p
Teachinq Statf

Basic - PPS
C,L.A,. PPS

. Dearness Allowance, pps
H.B.A.. PPS' NPS Allowance - ppS
Special Pay - ppS
Travelling Allowance - ppS

Non Teaching Stafi
Assistant Grade pay - AS
Basic - AS
C.L,A,-AS
Dearness Allowance -AS
H.R.A..AS
NPS Allowance - AS
Travellino AJlowance -AS

Peon & Olhers
Assistant Grade pay -pO
Basic -PO
C,L,A, -PO
Dearness Allowance -pO
H,R,A. -PO
NPS Allowance - pO
Travelling Allowance- pO

OfIice Exp.

Postage
Printing & Bindinll

Page No. 1

Amount
Ps"Hs.

Direcl Income
Fees Becd. From Student

Admission Fee
Admission Form Fee
Bonafide Fee
Computer Fee
UUltUfa I ACttVttv Fees
Exanr Fee
Fine & Other Fee
cymkhana Fee
lnlernet Fees

. Journals Fees
Lab Breakage
Lab Fee
Library Fee
I!4edical Fee
oth6r Fees
TC Fee
Tuition Fee

Grants
Govt. Granl

Saiary Grant
University & Other crants

Eailr and Learn Grant
Other Grant

Olher Receipl
Bank lnterest Heceivecl

4,054.79

1 0,58,1 75.32
46.69,578.80

35,94,51 8.50
44,302.00
1 1 .800.00
5.200.00

22,531.00
6,33,095.00

25,400.00
36,792.00

1,97.907.00
1 ,53,310.00
1,93.400.00

45.991 .00

45.000.00
37.500.00
7.500.00
1,792"08
1,792.00

1 6,830.00
2,030.00
r E00 00

13.000.{10
3"853.00
3.353.00

3,92,54.9.50
52.5:r2.C0

3,39,957.50

Other Expenses
Advertisement

9,28,67,44.7.s0

55.550.00
7,13,45,128.OO
4,37.49.200.00

62,640.00
1 ,69,04.059.00

67,1 9.797.00
29.88,732.00

54,000.00
8.66.700.00

82,70,893.00
24,000.00

53.31,963.00
1 8,1 80.00

1 8.21 ,1 65.00
6,64,546.00
2,66.589.00
1,44.450 00

9s,40,578.00
21,000.00

7 r ,37,769.00
1 3,B60.00

1 6,30.956.00
5,3r"108.00

9s.1 85.00
1 , I 0,700.00

,1.000.00

3,05,893.00

8,92,1 2,1 49.00

4,13.574.0O

23,60,795.06

64,607.00
2,79.994.50

61,670.00
5,21,502.00
1 .21 ,04.0.00

1., .75.877.0C)
8.92,72,466.00
8,92,1 2,1 39.00
8,92.1 2.1 39 00

60.327.00
52,3?7.00
8.000.00

463.00
463.00

Direct Expendlture
ECA & Gynrkhana Exp.

ECA Exp.
cymkhana Exp.

Ollice Exp.
Prjnring & Binding

Other Expenses
IV SC tsXo

Other Expenses
Remuneralion Expenses

Fepairs & Maintenance
Otiter Repalrs & Maintenance

Capilal Accounl
Trust Corpus Fund

67,475.0A
9,

6,

Exp. 23,416.00

1,08,560.00
6.691 .00

3,92,549.5A

60.482.00
70.987.00

1 44.860.00
5.900.00

23,446.00
21.S02.00
42,s42.A0
1 I 565.00
49,023.00

26.000.00
78.900.00

Avlsl'rkar Expenses
Bank Commlssion
Cornputer Exp.
Earn & l..e arn Exp.

Erp.

Poor Boys
Unlverslty

Loans (Liabitily)
Centrai C)fiice Loan

lnvestments & Deposits
Flxeil Deposits

Fund
Developement Funcl College Share

Library Expenses
.aMisc. Exp.

Municipal Taxes
NAAC Eypeilses

50,45,983. 00 .*other ExPenses
Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance
Professional Fees

6,35,863.00 Reg slrat on fxp.
Bemu,le, ation Expenses

50,45,983.00

6,33,863.00

I
l[

E>"per di l.,.e_

E"xper,J'+"ie.-
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H. S. BASTE & co.
CHARTEEED ACCOUNTANTS

Old Pandit
4, calanan Heights. Opp. Sinclhi Highschool,

Colony. SharanpLrr Boad, Nashik pH. A5gj309,25786g9.

Smt.Vimalaben Khemaji maj's
College (Senior Account),Deolalicamp

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment
furnrlure. Dead Stock
Library
lviachinery & Other Equlprrent

Current Liabililies
Duties & Taxes

TDS
Other payables

Fee Anamat
Medical Bill payabte
Prizes payable
Remunaration pavable
Salary payable
Student lnsurance lllVpl
Student ileclicaJ pavabl;
Student We,fare Furrj fL/]vp, .

Salary Deduclions
College Teachers Societv
DCPS payabje
Employee Welfare Fund
Group lnsurance
lncome Tax pavable
LIC Payabte
MVP Sevak Sociely payable
NPS Pay,rb,e
Others Saiary Deductions
Profession Tax
Providenl Funci payrble
Tea Cluil

University Funds Collection Account
Ashwamedh Krida piorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Funcl
FtigiSility Fees
Invirolmcnt Awareness Feps pJ,d
Gyntknana Ln,. Sporl pav:ble
Student Aid Fund
Ur'vers 1y Cor pute. Fl.q s. dt.oq l_ee
Universily Developemeril Fund
Univels ly lDSUr.tnce
University Registration Fee
University Student Wellare Funci

9.46,582.00
8,54.1 50.00

98.345.00
3,05.529.00

15,495.00
15,495.00

5,65,00,362.00
47,00,455.00

55,550.00
44,915.00

1 .?6,735.00
5,13,04,036.00

13.31 5.00
2.44.241.OO

11.115.00
4,1 3,97,609.00

66.55,024.00
7.34,198.00

71,650.00
85,069.00

,30,6B,000.00
7.98,236.00

52,62,497.00
57.43.721 .00
1 1.78.366.00

1,02,000.00
76,30,598.00

68,250.00
't 1,00,366.50

18,.168.00
3,666.50

1 5,1 /5.00
2.1 3.800.00

62,649.011
3.14,805.00

1 5.898.00
47.966.00

2,35.631.00
15.0-i7.50
70,483.50
s6.762.00

1 3.91 ,256.00
1 3.91 ,256.00

B 71 .1 73.00
54.94 353.00

9,90,13,832.50

13,91 .256.0!)

63,65,52t;.00

lnvestments & Deposits
F:ixed DepositS

2.76,657.00

22,04,606.00

48,1 75.00
100.00
600.00

1 ,304.00
12,000.00

1 ,1 52.00
1 ,260.00

31.75S.00

1 5,495.00
1 5,495.00

5,64,64,020.00
47.00.455.00

55,550.00
25.853.00

1,09,455.00
5.r 3.04,036.00

13,315.00
?_.44,211 .00

1 1,1 15.00
4,14,A2,708.00

66.55,024.00;
7,34,1 98.00

Page No.2

Bs. Ps.

2.76,657.00

48.1 75.00

40.1 78.00

9,90,69.2$7.50

PaymentsPs.Hs.

22,A4.6A6.00

Trial Balance

Award

Repairs & Maintenance
Otl'rer & ivlairrtenance

Depreciation
Depreciali6n

Direct lncome
Fees Becd. From Sluclent

AOmlsston Fee
Cultural Activity Fees
lnternet Fees
Journals Fees
Lab Breakage
Library Fee
Other Fees

10,98,988.00

22,04,606"00

6.33.863.00
6.33.863.00

26,61,272.0(:)
Fixed Assets

Currenl Liabilities
Lluties & Taxes

I'DS
Other payables

Fee Anamat

Currenl Assels
Advanee

Advance paid to Staff

Branch r Divisions (trayablss)
.'J'..or Col,cqe Accot,-. Drv:ole
Non crant Account payabll

,tr1p-*1-*4''-
U

i

R4rlr,+.,ee

peiilru

Iiledical BiJl pavable
Prizes Payable
Remunaration payable
Salary Payable
Shrdent lnsurance I[4Vpl
Studcrrt t\ledical piyable
Sludent Welfare iund (lvlVp)

Salary Deductiorrs
College Teaclrers Scciet!
DCPS Payabte

fr
I
E

E>"pendrtu,. g" l"f* cl.^cfore-

6.pe..{r fur:__

E"parr"0;furc
$a-- Aeach.ntr'._

t VirlliA0.,r (r,i,r 'erockaya. Arts
''r:iiltCe $ i,1;,.1t'1 1,,,r,1 LOlleEe

Oeolaii-C anrp I 
f,lashit(

A

Pit l,h {'

Transport & Octroi Exoences
rraveltJng Exp.
Water Bill

00

21

3,300.00
l .38.395.00

ECA & Exp.

O r,t- ?U7 ctc^l
continLled

:Receipts

40,
40,

1 78.00
178.00

l

1

ce



R. S. BASTE & CO"
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 4, Gi:llanan Heights, Opp.

Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik pH.
Sindhi Hiohsch0ol,
2581 309,257863e

Beceipts

Vidya Prasarak 'sSmt.Vimata ben Khemaji Tejokaya Arts,Commerce & Scienee College (Senior Account),Deolalicanrp
TaJ., Disl. -Nashik
Trial Salance

Bs. Ps. Paymenls
Employee Welfare Fund
Group lnsurance
lncome Tax payable
LIC Payable
N4VP Sevak Society pavable
NPS Payable
Others Salary Deductions
Profession Tax
Provident Fund pavable
Tea Club

University Funds Collection Accounl
Ashwamedh Kricia prorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund
Eligibitity Fees
Environment Awareness Fees paid
Gyltkhana / Uni. Sport pavabte
Sludenl Aid Fun.l
University Computer Fegislrat:on Fee
Univers;ty Deve'opcaent Fund
University lnsUrance
University Fegistration Fee
University Student Welfare Funcj

71 ,650.00
1 ,70,1 68.00

1,30,68,000.00
7,98,236.00

52,62,497.A0
57,43.721 .00
1 1,78,366.00

'1.02,000.00

76,30,598.00
68,250.00

1 1,07,044.50
18.468.00
3,666.50

1 5.1 75.00
2,1 3.800.00

69,327.0A
3.1 4,805.00

1 5,898.00
47,966.00

2,35.63'1.00
1 5,057.50
70,488.50
86.762.00

41,1 6,740.00
41 ,.16,740.00

8,71 . 173.00
54,94.353.00

9,997.66
4,725.11

6.31,762.56
45.84.333.25

Fage No. 3

Fls. Ps.

41,1 6,740.00

52,30,8 1 8.6 1

Current Assets
Advance

Advance paid to Stai,

Branch / Divisions (payables)
Jur'io" Corlcg,: Accour,t paVJbltr
Non Granl Accorlnt pJvable

Cl0sing Balance

Banh of N,4,lltarashtra (pF)
[:aflt and Lcarn Bailk
Other Misc Bank
Salary Bank

AS Per Our Report Ol Even Dats

P tl I t{{1 {L
1fll: Virll;benri,;, ' r:i.r.3I1,

SGt::le & Cornmerc,: t,ollege

Clrartered Accounlanls

Digitally signed
Rajaram Shivaii
Fl.S. B aste
Partner

63,65,526.00

Fl.S.Basle &

A M.No.041418

T

Place : Nashik
Date:01-07-2a24

C;oiaii-Crmp Nashik

uDtN - 240414188KAULW2133



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639'

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samai's
ffirFrFr; 

'3irB 6ara ( frnr 3rffirn urfl ,ia-arft t-v
Tal., Dist. -Nashik

Trial Balance

44,40,346.

1,03,23,787.00

7,58,576.00

1,81,89,760.00

38,44,482.00
1,47,566.00

32,82,897.00
5,040.00

2,79,927.00
99,513.00

7,939.00
21 ,600.00

.,0,73,168.00

40,300,00
7,16,610.00

3,160.00
2,15,365.00

37,340.00
53,593.00

6,800.00
15,36,823.00

53,800.00
10,15,205.00

6,180.00

Page No.1

Amount
Rs. Ps.

68,30,871.00

3,59,1 14.15502,64,306.

00191

to 31-tt/ar-24

Payments

Salary
Teaching Staft

Assislant Grade PaY -PPS
Basic - PPS
C.L.A.- PPS
Dearness Allowance- PPS
H.R.A.. PPS
Other Allowance -PPS
Travelling Allowance - PPS

Non Teaching Stalf
Assistant Grade Pay - AS.
Basic - AS
C.L.A..AS
Dearness Allowance -AS
H.R.A..AS
Other Allowance-AS
Travelling Allowance -AS

Peon & Others
Assislant Grade PaY -PO
Basic -PO
C.L.A. -PO
Dearness Allowance -PO
H.R.A, -PO
Other Allowance-PO
Travelling Allowance- PO

PF Management Share

Other Expenses
Fees

Bank Commission
Remuneration Expenses

3,52,944.00
62,592.00
31,702.00
14,400.00

3,76,398.00

214.15
1,13,700 00

6,129.00

i-o*.,,,* -'-'t'S1.00

2,00,569.00
400.00

8,204.00

ECA & Gymkhana ExP.
Gymkhana Exp.

Depreciation
Depreciation

Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student

Admission Fee
Cultural A.ctivitY Fees

29.006

.00191

Amount
Rs. Ps.

fffi.ffiaffieqto'r{n

Opening Balance

Other lvlisc Bank

Direct lncome
Fees Recd. From. Student

Admission Fee
Admission Form Fee
Bonafide Fee
Cultural Activity Fees
Fine & Other Fee
Gymkhana Fee
lnternet Fees
Journals Fees
Lab Breakage
Lab Fee
Library Fee
lr,4edical Fee
Other Fees
TC Fee
Tuition Fee

Other Receipt
College Canteen Rent

Direct Expenditure
Salary

Non Teaching Stalf
Basic - AS

Capital Account
Trust Corpus Fund

Poor Boys Fund
University Developement Fund College Share

Loans (Liability)
Central Office Loan ATTESTED

,*r*NS

1,03,18,702,00
40,273.00

1,160.00
1,780.00

4,42,626.00
2,101 .00

1,62,006.00
1,78,355.00
. 9,500.00

1,02,091.00
21 ,79,214.50

2,14,579.50
44,329.00

4,45,428.50
13,640.00

64,81 ,618.50
5,085.00
5,085.00

716.00
716.00
716.00

44,40,346.07

2,64,306.50
34,705.00

2,29,601 .50

7,58,576.00

915.00
457.50
457.50

,64,62,802.50
1,10,87,277.50

Fixed Assets
Library

Current Liabilities
Duties & Taxes

CGST
SGST

Other Payables
Fee Anamat

191.00

Smt Vimlar*n Xhimii Tciookaya. trt$
Science & Conmerce Coltege

Deolaii-Camp (Nashik

L

f Gr>*,,dr|*te- &l- Aetd ervrrY-'
I

Surlrrt- @*Uh"*
lr

2,00,569.00

I

I

716.00 I

I



,r. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandit Cokrrry, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 258.1309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samai's
f,ffi. ffia ffi ffirfirqr tnaT,ErEi;{r 3rTFr fa-flra qrrfrE.qiffi (ffnl rrEtr{ urfl,ffi #rv

Tal., Dist. -Nashik
Trial Balance Page No.3

-Nltar-24

AS Per Our Report Ol Even Date

R.S.Baste &

Chartered

Digitally by
Rajara
R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

uDrN - 2404141 8BKAULXe608

rvaJl te

ATTESTEDn

PRIIICM{
Vimlerca Xtimii Tajorkaya.

Science I Clnmcrca Cdlcga
0eolali-Camp {N.shil

Amount
Rs. Ps.Receipts

36,039.00
58,076.00

840.00
17,700.00

54,94,353.00

9,00,686.42

299.00
299.00

55,12,893.00

9,00,686.42

299.00

3,94,96,074.573,94,96,074.57

Branch / Divisions (Payables)
Building Account Payable
Junior College Account Payable
Senior College Account Payable

Closing Balance

Other Misc Bank

otal

Amount
Rs Ps.

University Student Welfare Fund
University

Current Assets
Advance

Advance Paid to Staff

Total

Place : Nashik
Dale:01-07-2024

_ =]_=___



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place : Nashik
Dale:01-07-2024

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Smt.Vimalaben Khemaji Tejokaya Arts,Com merce & Science College (YCMOU Account ) ,Deolalicamp

Tal., Dist. -Nashik
Trial Balance

-llar24

Payments

Fixed Assets

AS Per Our Report Ol Even Date

R.S.Baste &

Chartered

4, (iirjanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
OId Pandit Colony, Shararrprrr Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Page No.1

Rs. Ps.

2,06,547.00

4,30,893.44

13,42,932.40

.00

Digitally signdd
Rajaram'S.h'ivaji B ste
R-S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418
uDlN - 2404141 8BKAUMA791 0

B B"f*''d;+rr,"r- 9.r^- \,t-sh*nhr"e:

12,84,876.84

13,42.932.40

tal

12,84,876.84

Depreciation
Depreciation

5,46,740.00

1,48,

650.00 Direct Expenditure

Currenl Assets

Amount
Rs. Ps.

650.00
650.00

1,48,1 06.00
1,48,106.00

40,714.00
25,400.00
1 5,314.00

2,42,073.44
3,540.00

9.44
750.00

2,31,774.00
6,000.00

Olfice Exp.
Administration Exp.
Stationery

Other Expenses
Audlt Fees
Bank Commission
lt,4isc. Exp.
Remuneration Expenses
Software Maintenance

5,06,71 6.00
5,06,716.00

40,024.00
40,024.00

1 ,1 1 .131 .00
36.975.00

Receipts
Opening Balance

Other Bank

Direct Expenditure
Office Exp.

Administration Exp.'

Direct lncome
Fees Recd. From Student

Study Center Fees
Other Beceipt

Bank Interest

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment
Machinery & Other Equipment

Current Assets

Closing Balance

Other Bank

Vimlebu' Khlmli'i'clootaYn'
$eirncc I Commcrce Collcle

groleli-Crmt {Nashik


